

(Owned by Bangladesh Services Ltd.)

Tender Date Department Tender Drop Time Tender Open Time : November 11, 2020 : ENGINEERING : 12:00 NOON : 12:05A.M.

TENDER NOTICE

InterContinental Dhaka will conduct a Tender of various **Housekeeping Leftover Items and Engineering scrap items on November 11, 2020 AS IS WHERE AS** basis. Interested bidders are requested to be present on the above-mentioned date within 11:40A.M. at InterContinental Dhaka premises.

Terms and Condition:

- 1. Items can be seen anytime during office (9:00AM 5:00PM) hour until November 10, 2020 from this notice publish date (except public holidays).
- 2. Quotation should be submitted on company's letterhead pad in a sealed envelope as a lot price (both in amount & in word). Bidder should deposit Total Quoted/Bid amount along with quotation in the form of Payment Order in favor of InterContinental Dhaka from any Schedule Bank of Bangladesh, without which the bid will be rejected out rightly.
- 3. Work order will be issued to highest bidder.
- 4. All bidders should drop sealed quotation in the tender box kept at Material Manager's Office.
- 5. After approval (issued work order) of the authority, bidder will have the right to remove the items from hotel premises within three (3) days, failing which will lead InterContinental Dhaka to forfeit deposit/bid amount.
- 6. Bid amount should be excluding of all VAT & Taxes. Government VAT & Tax's are applicable as per rules.
- 7. InterContinental Dhaka reserves the right to change, accept or reject any or all the Tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.
- 8. In case of any dispute between bidder(s) and InterContinental Dhaka authority, the decision of General Manager of InterContinental Dhaka as an Arbitrator shall be final, and cannot be challenged in any Court of Law.

Ablinddime

Materials Manager InterContinental Dhaka